
Dept Heads/Elected Officials Email Addresses 
as of January, 2017 

 
Linda Isenhart, Commissioner 
Gail Watson, Commissioner 
Ron Engels, Commissioner 

lisenhart@co.gilpin.co.us 
gwatson@co.gilpin.co.us 
rengels@co.gilpin.co.us 

 
Roger Baker, County Manager 
Anne Schafer, Assessor   (elected) 
Alynn Huffman, Treasurer   (elected) 
Zane Laubhan, Coroner   (elected) 
Bruce Hartman, Sheriff   (elected) 
Colleen Stewart, Clerk/Rec (elected) 
Corey Diekman, Surveyor   (elected) 
Susie Allen, Human Resources 
Clorinda Smith, Finance 
Tony Petersen, Community Development 
Betty Donovan, Human Services 
Bonnie Albrecht, Public Health 
Irene Shonle, CSU Extension  
Michael Carlson, Library  
Bill Paulman, Public Works/Facilities  
Kathi Lambert, Parks & Recreation 

 
rbaker@co.gilpin.co.us 
aschafer@co.gilpin.co.us 
gctreasurer@co.gilpin.co.us 
zanel@co.gilpin.co.us 
bhartman@co.gilpin.co.us 
gcclerk@co.gilpin.co.us 
cdiekamn@co.gilpin.co.us 
suallen@co.gilpin.co.us 
csmith@co.gilpin.co.us 
tpetersen@co.gilpin.co.us 
elizabeth.donovan@state.co.us 
balbrech@co.gilpin.co.us 
irene.shonle@colostate.edu 
mcarlson@co.gilpin.co.us 
wpaulman@co.gilpin.co.us 
klambert@co.gilpin.co.us 
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